05827 960002 رفتر 05827 960024 مر میر میم کیس 05827 960063 بیس کیس میرودلالیشون میرودلالیشون میرودلالیشون میرودلالیشون میرودلالیشون میرودلالیشون میرودلالیشون میرودالالیشون



سبیگریشری آزاد جمول و شمیرانشرمیڈیٹ و ثانوی تعلیمی بورڈ میر پور

بخدمت:

فرخ سرفرازصاحب ڈپٹی ڈائر یکٹرآ زاد جموں وکشمیر PPRA بلاک سے سول سیکریٹریٹ چھتر مظفرآ باد۔

عنوان: اشتهار بابت خريد 3KVA UPS

السلام عليم! بحواله عنوان الصدر تحرير ہے كہ اشتہار بابت خريد 3KVA يو پي ايس (UPS) بغرض اشاعت در PPRA ويب سائٹ ارسال خدمت ہے۔

ارم اجد عزیز نور) عکرینری

AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE ANS SECONDARY EDUCATION MIRPUR

TENDER NOTICE (PURCHASE OF 3KVA UPS)

| CNIO | (I UNCHASE OF SKVA UPS) | | |
|------|---|-----|--|
| S.NO | ITEMS DESCRIPTION | OTY | |
| 1 | Pure Sinewave Output | 01 | |
| | PFC Technology full digital control | 01 | |
| | Automatic Bypass | | |
| | Cold Start (DC) | | |
| | Input Over/Under voltage protection | | |
| | Charging/Rectifier/Inverter fully digital | | |
| | Online double conversion UPS | | |
| | Dry sealed maintenance free | | |
| | Total no of Battries-06 | | |
| | Rating of Batteries-12V,9Ah | | |
| | Surge protection | | |
| | Communication port Serial sub | | |
| | I phase IN 1 phase OUT | | |
| | Standard Backup time | | |

Sealed bids/proposals are invited through single stage-single envelop procedure for the provision 3KVA UPS from IT@firms/authorized partner/dealers/resellers along with earnest money (2% of quoted value) be deposited at under mentioned address latest by 11-00 am on 12-08-2021. Bids shall be opened on same day at 12-00 pm at AJK BISE Kotli road sector F-3 Mirpur in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who may choose to attend.

Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. Prices should be inclusive of all taxes. Firms/Suppliers must be on active tax payer list (ATL) of FBR, taxes/cases shall be charged as per AJK rules.
- 2. Amount equal to 2% of total amount of the bill shall be retained as security deposit in shape of bank draft/CDR in favour of Secretary AJK BISE Mirpur.
- 3. Delivery period for items will be 3 weeks from the date of issuance of purchase/supply order.
- 4. Black listed firms will not apply.
- 5. Bids not in compliance with AJK PPRA rules will be rejected.
- 6. Warranty for the equipment, as approved by manufacture/supplier but not less than two years.
- 7. In case any supply/material/is found not in conformity with the specifications provided in the tender, earlier on account of inferior quality, defective workshop, faulty design ,faulty packing, short supplied or wrongly supplied, the supplier shall replace the same free of charge.

It is available on AJK PPRA website <u>www.ajkppra.gov.pk</u> and also on <u>www.ajkbise.edu.pk</u>.

Secretary AJK BISE Mirpur 05827 960002, 960049